





The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India

(Set up by an Act of Parliament)

Pimpri Chinchwad Branch (WIRC)

Celebration of CA Day Activities 75th Foundation Day

Day & Date	Time	Programme Details		
Saturday, 29 th June 2024	3PM onwards	Financial and Tax Literacy Drive on 29 th June 2024.		
Sunday, 30 th June, 2024	7 AM - 8AM	CA Run for Viksit Bharat - (From ICAI Bhawan Pimpri Chinchwad Branch Premises To Durga Tekadi & return to ICAI Bhawan Pimpri Chinchwad Branch Premises)		
Monday, 1 st July,2024	9.00 A.M. To 3.00 P.M.	Inauguration of Blood Donation Camp & Eye Check Up Camp		
	10:00 AM To 10.30 AM	ICAI Flag Hoisting at Branch Premises		
	10.30 A.M. To 11.00 A. M.	High Tea Break		
	11.00 A.M To 12.00 P.M	Plantation of Saplings, Swachh Bharat Abhiyan & Walkathon from Branch Premises to Durga Tekadi, Nigdi		
	12.00 P.M To 12.30 P.M	Activities supporting underprivileged children Book Distribution at School Nigdi		
	In The Evening (To Be Finalized)	Live Telecast from New Delhi -celebrating the 75th Chartered Accountants' Day 2024 https://live.icai.org/caday2024/.		

Managing Committee of Pimpri Chinchwad Branch (WIRC)						
CA. Pankaj Patni Chairman 9850095351	CA. Vaibhav Modi Vice -Chairman 9890595608	CA. Sarika Chordiya Secretary 7276800054	CA. Shailesh Bore Treasurer 9423146393	CA. Sachin Dherange WICASA Chairman 9624550550		
/	CA. Sachin Bansal Immediate Past Chairman 9422008734		A. Vijaykumar Bamne Past Chairman 7875500071			

Venue-ICAI Bhawan Pimpri-Chinchwad Branch, 17/8A, Dattanagar, Near Bhakti Shakti Chowk, behind Indian oil Petrol Pump, Nigdi 411044. Phone No.8237119966/77 email : pimpri.chinchwad@icai.org